## Attachment 2

## REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO BYLAW NO. 500.420

## A BYLAW TO AMEND REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO LAND USE AND SUBDIVISION BYLAW NO. 500, 1987

The Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- A. This Bylaw may be cited as "Regional District of Nanaimo Land Use and Subdivision Amendment Bylaw No. 500.420, 2018".
- B. The "Regional District of Nanaimo Land Use and Subdivision Bylaw No. 500, 1987", is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. By rezoning a portion of the lands shown on the attached Schedule '1' and legally described as part of

Lots 1 and 2, District Lot 36, Newcastle District, Plan 2076 Except That Part Shown Outlined In Red On Plan 1104-R And Except That Part Lying North Of The Island Highway As Said Highway Is Shown On Said Plan

from Residential 2 (RS2), Subdivision District 'M' to Public 4 (PU4), Subdivision District 'D'

Introduced and read two times this 26th day of June, 2018.
Public Hearing held this 9th day of July, 2018.
Read a third time this 24th day of July, 2018.
Approved by the Minister of Transportation and Infrastructure pursuant to the <i>Transportation Act</i> this 26th day of July, 2018.
Adopted this day of 20XX.

**CORPORATE OFFICER** 

**CHAIR** 

Schedule '1' to accompany "Regional District of Nanaimo Land Use and Subdivision Amendment Bylaw No. 500.420, 2018".

Chair		
Corporate Officer		 

## Schedule '1'

